503552014 11/03/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3598641 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW JAMES BROADWORTH	05/04/2015
DARREN JAMES BEHMLANDER	11/20/2014
ADAM CHARLES UZELAC	05/04/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC
Street Address:	1025 ELDORADO BLVD.
City:	BROOMFIELD
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80021

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14930644

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)888-5619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kathleen.mcinnish@level3.com
Correspondent Name: JONATHAN C. SIEKMANN
Address Line 1: 1025 ELDORADO BLVD.

Address Line 4: BROOMFIELD, COLORADO 80021

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0408-US-U2-C1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN C. SIEKMANN	
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan C. Siekmann/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=0408USU2_assignment#page1.tif source=0408USU2_assignment#page2.tif source=0408USU2_assignment#page3.tif source=0408USU2_assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 503552014 REEL: 036946 FRAME: 0153

ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT:

Assignor/Inventor:

Name of Assignor: Andrew James Broadworth City and State of Residence: Thornton, Colorado

Name of Assignor: Darren James Behmlander City and State of Residence: White Lake, Michigan

Name of Assignor: Adam Charles Uzelac City and State of Residence: Rochester, New York

Assignee:

Level 3 Communications, LLC 1025 Eldorado Boulevard Broomfield, Colorado 80021

PATENT APPLICATION SUBJECT TO THE ASSIGNMENT (the "Application"):

Patent Application No.: 13/708,659 Filing Date: December 7, 2012

Title: METHOD FOR ROUTING IN A CENTRAL CONFERENCING

SERVER

Attorney Docket No. 0408-US-U2

WHEREAS, the Assignor identified above has invented certain new and useful inventions for which the patent application for Letters Patent identified above has been prepared for filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto the Assignee identified above, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and the Application, including any provisional or non-provisional application to which said Application claims priority, including but not limited to U.S. patent application nos. 61/578,794, 61/578,798, 61/578,803, 61/578,807, 61/578,810, 61/584,115, 61/584,122, and in and to any United States of America and foreign applications that claim priority to the Application, any divisional or continuation (in whole or in part) of said Application, and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by Assignor

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assig	gnor hereunto has executed this Assignment upon the
	INR
	By: And yew James Broadworth
	<i>O</i> :
	Dated: 5-4-2015
	Ву:
	Darren James Behmlander
	Dated:
	Ву:
	Adam Charles Uzelac
	Dated:
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assis	mee hereunto has executed this Assignment upon the
date indicated below.	
	By: fund
	David Wier July authorised for and on behalf of Level 3 Communications, LLC
	Stall Jan /
	Dated:

	By: Darren James Behmlander
	Dated: 11-20-14
CITY OF COUNTY O	
instrument, and acknowledged to me that he ex considerations therein expressed.	
Given under my hand and seal of office	this De day of Operator, 2014.
JENNIFER LOMELI NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
NOTARY ID 20054044452 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/16/2017	By:
	Adam Charles Uzelac
	Dated:
STATE OF	
CITY OF) ss. COUNTY OF)	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for sai Charles Uzelac, known to me to be the person winstrument, and acknowledged to me that he execonsiderations therein expressed.	d County and State, personally appeared Adam whose name is subscribed to the foregoing cuted the same for the purposes and
**	his day of, 2014.
SEAL	N. P. H.
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

By:

Dated:

David Wier duly authorised for and on behalf of

Level 3 Communications, LLC

date indicated below.

RECORDED: 11/03/2015